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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,

Fhatigean, Yo 1a. Huntington-Oklahoma Oil Company

Ruth and Orris Adkins & Midway City Gas Company
#W#%OAL OWNER not‘ ope ravt ed NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Prichard, W. Va. P, 0. Box 424, Funtington, W, Va.
ADDREKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Nov.15th 1950
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Ruth and Orris Adkins Wfa’ygnf/.s" County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS We“ NO F-l ?2 030 2 g. 7&.-0
Prichard, W. Va.
i Orris Adkins Farm

GENTLEMEN: )00 APrans

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

June 1lth, 1958 Ruth and Orris Adkins

, madeby

to

Libby Owens Gas Co. , and recorded on the_soih_day
of August, 1958

Book__ 49 , page 91

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, y7,, 4 ington-Oklahoma 0il Co.

WELL ERATOR
(T e i
P, C. Box 424 ”
[({) ~ ¢ Address STREET
INF C 7 of i
o Well Operator Huntington T
G\ cITY orR TowN 06/2072023
(
/ K . \’ e t - 3 3 7
@ %&% o Yest Virginia
\\\({) s NT ,-’f‘_)b STATE
it s A
*Section 3 . . {Q%Wections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the recet: : notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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November 17, 1960

Huntington-Oklahoma 0il Company
and Midway City Gas Company

P. 0. Box h2h

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

We are retwrning your application for permit to
drill Well No. P~l on Orris Adkins Farm, Butler District, Wayne
metand will appreciate having an official of the company
sign it.

Please return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

“Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M3/m
enclosure - 1

08/25/2023




HUNTINGTON-OKLAHOMA OiIL COMPANY

PRODUCERS OF NATURAL GAS

P. O. BOX 424

HUNTINGTON 9, W. VA.

18 November, 1960

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. M. E. Griffith
Dear Sir:

As per your letter of 17 November, we are returning our
application, which has now been signed, for permit to drill
Well No. F-1 on the Orris Adkins farm, Butler District,
Wayne County. '

It was an oversight that an unsigned application was

submitted and we thank you for bringing this so promptly
to our attention.

Yours very truly,
HUNTINGTON OKLAHOMA OIL COMPANY
MIDWAY CITY GAS COMPANY

TG

Carol Thomas
Secretary

CT/c
Encl

=)
-

WEST VIRGINIA

(> S
<2 trPT.OF KIHES
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November 28, 1960

Huntington-Oklshoma 0il Company
and Midway City Gas Company

P. O, mw‘
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1332 for drilling Vell No. P-l
on Orris Adkins Farm, Butler District, Wgynme County.

Please post oue copy of permit at the well site and
Mummmamunmmmnmw.

Please mote the enclosed directive on casing of wells.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L, WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Xssistant Divector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mo/m

enclosures

ce Mr, James V. Pack, Inspecter
Mr, R, C. Tucker, Assistant

State Geologist

08/25/2023




Formation Color Hsél:lftor Top [ 7 Bottom oorilw(i:esr 12:3;5 Remarks
Broken Sanfl 810 829

Dark Slate 829 850

Lime Shellf 850 868

Salt Sand 868 1000 | (Water 950 HFW

(Settling Sand

Slate 1000 1011

Lime Shells 1011 1028

Sand 1028 1052

Black Slate 1052 1105

Sand 1105 1135

Slate & Shells 1135 1147

Maxon Sand 1147 1185

Big Lime 1185 1320

Injun Sand 1320 1510

Sand 1510 1547

Slate 1547 1561

Lime Shell 1561 1585

Slate & Shtlls 1585 1932 SIM 1565
Brown Shali 1932 1952

Berea Sand 1952 1974 | 0il 1954 Smell
Lime Shell 1974 1987

Eotad—Pepsh 196t

Packer Shelll 1730-1740

Packer Shelll 1815-1825

cker Shell 1871-1915

AT o ANa2lr- 14917 2032

Dreun/ zo31 2050
O 2050

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION | /

Louisa

Quadrangle

Permit No. WAY 1332

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well _Dry
— = Yt (KIND)
Company_Huntington Oklahome O0il Co. : = ;
Address Midway City Gas Co., P.0. Box k2l Ce;:llll)%'n;nd %l:: L%l::ﬂn Packers
— Huntingtom 9, West vVirgimia
Farm__~  Ruth Adkine Acres__ 100 p
Location (waters)___Gilkerson Branch i
Well No__ 1 S O 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet____Butler County Wayme 18
The surface of tract is ownedin feeby_ Ruth Adkins @ 10 28" Size of.
Route 2 Address_Pritchard, W.Va. 8% P e s
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 3% 7" 1T# 1565 Depthset
Address. 53/16
Drilling commenced__ 15 December, 1960 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completedﬂ February, 1961 2 Perf.hottom -~ -
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Not shot Pk Eotbemn
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch == —— T
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume None Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil N T 24 s, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngg}tor Top Bottom ngwE::r I"?‘fg;l& Remarks
Surface 0 10
Blue Mud 10 30
Gray Mud 30 &
Slate g £ 140
White Sla 140 180
Dark Slate 180 185 Water 185 1 Blr. per hr.
White Slate 185 2ko
Sand 2ko 250
Slate 250 295
Sand 295 320
Slate White 320 350
Black Slate 350 360
Sand 360 375
Slate 375 380
Sand 380 400 Water 390-400 3 Blr per hr.
WEXEX _
Slate 400 L3
Sand 443 453
Slate 453 475
Sand 475 490
Slate 490 540
Sand 540 555 Gas & 0il| 545-550 Smaell show
Slate 555 560
Sand 560 575 | Water 565 3 Blr./nr.
Slate 575 295
Sand 595 610
08/25/2023
Slate 610 660 ]
Broken Sand 660 750
Slate 750 715
Sand 775 786
Slate 786 810

(Over)



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No._WAY=1332 o ar s Wl
(KIND)
Huntington Oklahome 0il CASING AND USED IN LEVFTLIN PACKERS
ELL
Cotgukny: Company TUBING DRILLING
Box 424
Huntingt w, V Size
Address untinguion, ° 8e
Orris Adkins 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm
F l 13
Well No i 276" Size of___
12
District Butler County. Wayne 8%4 399
- = 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced 12 15 60 .
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth .. - .. 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
o Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch e e A
Pcrf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT RO FEET INCHES
Prest-witor s tost_-365 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
: F. M. Hicks 345 :
Drillers’ Names P ,/
A (" )
.“' \.
Ira Castelle k ;
Remarks: v ~ i
Drilling @ 850°', CEjvy !
¥ . > w ED - ’»,"
§ k.‘qz 21a _< Y
8 TIRLL BN
O 5 £ \:
N\
v A
12-30-60 YA/ - 40 M

DATE

f//

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_lEYIIE 1332-P Well No 1
dhmeaivgton Oklshoma Oil CoO. ApDREss Hunt ington, W. Va.
FARM Ryt h—4Ldkins DISTRICT—_Butler COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

They have not done é&ny thing toward plugging this well as of
this date. Bud Hicks Conteector

3/2/61

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES : %
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Cempany.

Size
Address

16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13

Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8Y4

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth______

rilling complete otal dep = Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2= Perf.-bottom. - ==~
ot i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch THISEE e
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock presgure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet a feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

RATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth 1987+ 7050

Fill with clay or non-porous material to 1952' ~

Place 3 feet of crushed rock at 1952', followed by 3 sacks of neat cement;
followed by 2 feet of crushed rock

Pull 7" Casing ;

Place 5 feetcrushed stone bridge at 1515-1510; followed by 3 sacks of
neat cement, then 3 feet of crushed rock

Fill with clay or non-porous material to 1147’

Place 2 feet of crushed stone at 1147', followed by 2 sacks of neat cement

Place 5 foot crushed stone bridge at 1025', followed by 3 sacks of neat
cement, then 2 feet of crushed rock ;

Fill to 870' with clay or non-porous material

Place 3 sacks of neat cement at 870' and 2 feet of crushed rock

Set 5 feet crushed stone at 560'

Fill to 380' with clay or non-porous material

Pull 8" Casing

Fill to 30 feet with clay or non-porous material

Pull 10" Casing.

Fill to surface %@ with clay or non-porous material

PO RN R X EOGROTKEE

Place suitable marker.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, TON OKIAHOMA OIL COMPANY
\ , MIDWAY CITY GAS COMPANY
WA =g 00—
\ President Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a%me

23Rpday of FEBRUARY 19 61

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

REHENY Ao PTG im0 Lmioomssang co
Cramcerron w v
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Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Huntington Oklahoma 0il Company

Coal not operated Midway City Gas Company
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
P.0O. Box L2k
, Huntington 9, West Virginia
Address Complete Address
Ruth Adkins 15 February, 19 61
CoEXEpeatet or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Route 2
Pritchard, West Virginia Butler District
Address 3
Wayne County
Ruth Adkins
Lease or Property Owner
Well No._1L
Route 2
Pritchard, West Virginia
Address Ruth Adkins's Farm

Inspector to be notified Ge He SAMFLES, CHARLESTON, W. VA, FRiONE DI3-652)

Gentlemen:— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not \
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said A\
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the . . A\
above date. 7 S ‘

Very truly yours, .
o Y YOUS mumNrTvoTON OKTAHOMA OIL CO. |

Mmm\gm GAS COMPANY N

\Y

- {
Biden‘b Well Operator. \

H o is drilled prior to June 1, 1929,; plat prepared b9§/ %él/sggegB

engineer, showing the dis which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners an t-tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and dlstances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: Upon the aban:

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) WAY 1332p PerMIT NUMBER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. Huntington Oklahoms O0il Company and

Coal not operated

Midway City Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P.0. Box 424k, Huntington 9, West Virginia

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

15 March, 1961
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.__ 1

ADDRESS

Ruth Adkins Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING......G.. Ha.. . Samples

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
County of ___Cabell
F. M. Hicks and. H. B. Ward

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Huntington Oklahoma 0il & Midway City Gas
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work Cos.

was commenced on the __6th day of March , 19 61 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND m?::z = N :rﬂr Gm
ille from 2050' (total depth) to
' ' crushed lrock at 1952°'. s cement

and 3' crushed rockj on top of cement 7" - 1565

Bridge set at 1910' with 5' crushed stone, 3 bagb
cement and 3'€frushefd stone. Fmilled with clay to

ment and 2' crushed stone

Bridge set at 10R5', 5' crushed stone, 3 bags
cement, and 2' crusibed stone.

Bridged at 870°' F 2' stone and 3 bags cement

Bridged at 560' fwith 5' crushed stone and filled
to 450" with clay.

8" casing pulled| off at 120'; hole filled from B" - 1207 250!
8" casing to top df hole with clay & crushed stone

Marker set 10" -28"

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) Company's name, farm name, well
(NAME) n]lmhgr and date pl]]gged
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and ﬁllmg said well was completed on the
March 1961

And further deponents saith not.

14th day of

—%ZZ“"‘%@EB‘/QO%

/j{m‘% v
g '
Sworn to and subscri be%'e me thlS~ X ’ M il
o ,/:-) S\ //// 2 L7 27~
My commlssmn expl.res (o \‘\\"“ /f‘i" : \;3 o Notary Public.
///7 2l -') 74 /’ZL *“ \\\ s SN Permit No, 2%y = (Z 3.2~

TIGEEY  MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O r/)\
e Cnameeron w v
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New Location .. X
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Abandonment_. .. .. O
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FINTING TON. OKLAHOMA J1L Co,
Company & HIDWAY CrrY GAS CO.

Address //C//VT/NGTO/Y, ViR A

Farm 01?'?/5 140/</N5

Tract_________ Acres_/O0 __ _lLease No.
Well (Farm) No._ 7/ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 250 =

Quadrangle LOUISA

County N Y /NEL  District BYTLER

Engineer A

Engineer's Registrationﬂ J09

File No. Drawing No.

Date _ /7/—/5—&0 Scale_ /'S LPOO’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FLE No._lWAy= /3388/25/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on bhorder line
of original tracing.

KeE 188 IMPERIAL 8008
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